506168209 07/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6214946

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JESÚS CARLOS CASTELLANO ALDAVE	05/30/2018
JESUS VILLADANGOS ALONSO	05/30/2018
JOSÉ JAVIER ASTRAIN ESCOLA	05/30/2018
CARLOS MATILLA CODESAL	05/30/2018
MAEL TALEB	05/30/2018
TANIA JORAJURÍA GOMEZ	05/30/2018
ERMÖ PETER COSMA	05/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUVEX SISTEMAS, S.L. (95%)
Street Address:	CALLE URBASA, 91
City:	SARRIGUEN, NAVARRA
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	31621
Name:	UNIVERSIDAD PÚBLICA DE NAVARRA (5%)
Name: Street Address:	UNIVERSIDAD PÚBLICA DE NAVARRA (5%) CAMPUS DE ARROSADÍA, S/N
	, , ,
Street Address:	CAMPUS DE ARROSADÍA, S/N

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15773785		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (787)766-7001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 787-766-7000

Email: patent@ferraiuoli.com **Correspondent Name: EUGENIO J. TORRES** Address Line 1: 221 PONCE DE LEON AVE.

Address Line 2: 5TH FLOOR

REEL: 053291 FRAME: 0623 506168209

PATENT

Address Line 4:	SAN JUAN, PUERTO RICO 00917		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2111.98 - TJA (RRM)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EUGENIO J. TORRES		
SIGNATURE:	/Eugenio J. Torres/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2020		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			

Total Attachments: 3

source=16-8370-US Combined declaration and assignment_15773785-FINAL#page1.tif source=16-8370-US Combined declaration and assignment_15773785-FINAL#page2.tif source=16-8370-US Combined declaration and assignment_15773785-FINAL#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 053291 FRAME: 0624

COMBINED DECLARATION/ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application			Docket Number: 180387G46		
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:					
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	1. CAST	TELLAN ALDAVE, Jesús Carlos		2. VILLADANGOS ALONSO, Jesus	
	3. ASTF	RAIN ESCOLA, José Javier		4. MATILLA CODESAL, Carlos	
	5. TALE	B, Mael	6.	3. JORAJURÍA GOMEZ, Tania	
	7. COSI	MA, Ermö Peter			
made an inventior	entitled:	AERODYNE WITH VERTICAL-TA	AKEOF	FF-AND-LANDING ABILITY	
for which an applic		Letters Patent of the United States	(the A	Application):	
was filed in	the U.S. F	ntly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on <u>Ma</u> ation Serial No.: <u>15/773,785</u>	ıy 4, <u>20</u>	<u>2018,</u>	
FUVEX SISTEMAS, SL (95%) Calle Urbasa, 91, 31621 Sarriguen, Navarra (ES).			varra (FS)		
ASSIGNEES (Full Name and Ad	ddress)	UNIVERSIDAD PÚBLICA DE NAVARRA (5%) Campus de Arrosadía, s/n. 31006 Pamplona, SPAIN			

are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the ownership percentages indicated herein.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignees to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignees, their successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including the Application, all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof and non-provisional applications claiming priority thereto, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto and authorizes Assignees to file such applications for Letters Patent in the United States and any and all other countries.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignees or their successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignees, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignees such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

REEL: 053291 FRAME: 0625

COMBRED DECLARATION ASSIGNMENT FROM A STREET

Docker Northern 180387646

Declaration

And the second of the second o

As a Deliver common invention if the pare that the Appropriation year made or authorized to be implied by me

Deliver late the arginal inventor or an original pure meanure of a painted inventor in the application.

Describe an object of the second of the seco

Special Printed Name LCASTERCINE ACRAVE, Jesus Cattin	parature	Cate
E VELNIANIGOS ALORSO Jesus		28/10/15/1 25/20/2018
a ASPRANESTOLA Just live		<u>06/30/2018</u> <u>06/30/2018</u>
A WATE A CODERN, Comm	TABLE STATE OF THE	<u> </u>
S. TALESCOLAR	Telephone Committee Commit	25/25/2018 23/20/204
SCOPACRIA COREZ Taras		2 <u>.16.75.68</u> 2.1707.291
CQSMA Erro Pelo		05/30/20/8 05/30/2004

Page 2 of 2 ModRed 279/03

PATENT REEL: 053291 FRAME: 0626 Application for United States Letters Patent:

Serial No.: <u>15/773,785</u>

Filed: May 4, 2018
Attorney Docket Number: 180387G46

Total Number of Assignment Pages 2 * Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries

Page 2 of 2
PATEN Modified 2/6/03

RECORDED: 07/23/2020 REEL: 053291 FRAME: 0627